

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.520 OF 2017 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4287 OF 2012

Shaikh Hameed s/o Shaikh Ibrahim ... PETITIONER

VERSUS

Shri D.M. Mugalikar & anr. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mrs. Fatima S. Kazi, Advocate holding for
Shri S.S. Kazi, Advocate for petitioner

.....

CORAM: R.D. DHANUKA AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATED: 18th September, 2017.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 4th October 2017. Hamdast permitted.
2. It is made clear that this notice is not a show-cause-notice under the provisions of Contempt of Courts Act, 1971.
3. Affidavit-in-reply shall be filed by the respondents in advance and copy thereof shall be served upon petitioner's Advocate simultaneously.

(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE

(R.D. DHANUKA)
JUDGE

fmp/