

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.520 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.4287 OF 2012**

Shaikh Hameed s/o Shaikh Ibrahim ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Shri. D. M. Mugalikar & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr S. S. Kazi, Advocate for petitioner;  
Mr J. R. Shah, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

**DATE : 22nd August, 2019**

**ORAL ORDER:**

Reissue fresh notice to respondent No.3, making the same returnable on 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

**(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)**

sjk