

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.520 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4287 OF 2012**

Shaikh Hameed s/o Shaikh Ibrahim ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Shri. D. M. Mugalikar & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mrs Fatema Kazi, Advocate holding for Mr S. S. Kazi, Advocate for petitioner;
Mr J. R. Shah, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
AVINASH G. GHAROTE, JJ.**

DATE : 19th September, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an amendment to the petition on the ground that report received by the office indicates that the notice issued to respondent No.3 returned unserved as transferred to another office. She further submits that she would take steps so as to provide fresh address of respondent No.3 and consequently amend the petition, in case such information is provided to the office within a period of one week from today.

(2)

2. The petitioner is permitted to amend the petition.

3. On carrying out an amendment, re-issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 on fresh address being supplied by the petitioner, making the same returnable on 14th November, 2019.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

sjk