

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4287 OF 2012**

Shaikh Hameed Shaikh Ibrahim .. Petitioner

Versus

D. M. Munglikar and another .. Respondents

Shri Akram Inamdar, Advocate h/f Shri S. S. Kazi, Advocate for
the Petitioner.

Shri A. R. Kale, A.G.P. for Respondents/State.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 18TH FEBRUARY, 2022.

ORDER :

. Though the matter is circulated for urgent admission, an adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner. Stand over to 18.04.2022.

[S. G. DIGE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/Feb.22