

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.520 OF 2017
IN WP/4287/2012

SHAIKH HAMEED SHAIKH IBRAHIM
VERSUS
SHRI D.M.MUGALIKAR, COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.M.N.Shaikh h/f. Mr.Kazi S.S.
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 3 : Mr.S.D.Ghayal
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr.J.R.Shah

...
CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL & ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.
Dated: March 29, 2023

...
PER COURT :-

1. By way of last chance, time to carry out amendment is extended till next date.
2. The learned AGP also seeks time to file reply on behalf of respondent No.3.
3. By way of last chance, time is granted to file reply on behalf of respondent No.3 till the next date.
4. Stand over to 02-05-2023.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)