

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 23.02.2024

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the trial Court, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
960 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 540 OF 2015 IN WP/8144/2013 961 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 557 OF 2015 IN WP/5023/2009 962 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017 IN WP/4287/2012	01.04.2024
963 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018 IN WP/2276/2017 964 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 573 OF 2018 IN WP/839/2017 965 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2018 IN WP/99/2016	02.04.2024

966 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2019 IN WP/2081/2016 967 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2019 IN WP/11220/2018 968 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 109 OF 2021 IN WP/11580/2017	03.04.2024
969 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 386 OF 2021 IN WP/4126/2014 970 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2021 IN WP/4271/2016 971 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 749 OF 2021 IN WP/15059/2019	04.04.2024
972 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 417 OF 2022 IN WP/1022/2020 973 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 528 OF 2022 IN WP/7843/2021 976 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2023 IN WP/10534/2019	05.04.2024
977 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 162 OF 2023 IN WP/9484/2022 980 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 384 OF 2023 981 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 393 OF 2023 998 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2980 OF 2019 999 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1166 OF 2020 1000 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1787 OF 2020 1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2218 OF 2020 1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2906 OF 2022	08.04.2024

<p>982 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 410 OF 2023 IN WP/8319/2019 983 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 418 OF 2023 IN WP/10652/2019 984 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 423 OF 2023 IN WP/10583/2022 1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3011 OF 2022 1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 68 OF 2023 1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 89 OF 2023 1007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 237 OF 2023 1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2023</p>	10.04.2024
<p>985 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 429 OF 2023 986 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 463 OF 2023 IN WP/11187/2022 987 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2023 IN WP/6816/2020 1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1300 OF 2023 1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1308 OF 2023 1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1312 OF 2023 1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1324 OF 2023 1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1531 OF 2023</p>	12.04.2024
<p>988 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 560 OF 2023 IN WP/12507/2021 990 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 813 OF 2023 IN WP/7238/2019 991 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 814 OF 2023 IN WP/12232/2019 1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1540 OF 2023 1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1771 OF 2023 1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3379 OF 2023 1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3399 OF 2023 1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3424 OF 2023</p>	15.04.2024
<p>992 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 882 OF 2023 IN WP/10093/2023 993 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 886 OF 2023 IN WP/6061/2023 994 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 887 OF 2023 IN WP/10562/2022 1019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3425 OF 2023 1020 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3510 OF 2023 1021 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3623 OF 2023 1022 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3838 OF 2023 1023 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3898 OF 2023</p>	16.04.2024
<p>1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4080 OF 2023 1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4083 OF 2023 1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4089 OF 2023 1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4092 OF 2023 1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4121 OF 2023</p>	17.04.2024
<p>1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4127 OF 2023 1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4139 OF 2023 1031 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4219 OF 2023 1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4245 OF 2023 1033 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1286 OF 2019</p>	18.04.2024
<p>1034 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 684 OF 2022 1035 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2022 1037 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1175 OF 2023 1038 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1536 OF 2023 1039 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 253 OF 2024</p>	19.04.2024

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

/arp