



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONT. PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017
IN WP/4287/2012

Shaikh Hameed Shaikh Ibrahim
VERSUS
Shril D.M.Mugalikar And Another

Mr.S.S.Kazi, Advocate h/f. Mr.M.N.Shaikh, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.N.S.Tekale, AGP for State
Mr.J.R.Shaikh, Advocate for respondent no.2

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**
DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2025

ORDER :-

Learned AGP tenders across the bar an affidavit of the Special Land Acquisition Officer and gives a copy thereof to learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Learned counsel for the Corporation places on record copies of the communications addressed by the Corporation to the petitioner. Same are taken on record and marked as "X" collectively.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time. Stand over to 12.03.2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP