



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4287 OF 2012

Shaikh Hameed Shaikh Ibrahim

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

D.M. Mugalikar and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. M.N. Shaikh, Advocate h/f Mr. S.S. Kazi, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. J.R. Shah, Advocate for respondent nos.1 & 2

Mr. N.S. Tekale, A.GP. for respondent – State

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 files on record affidavit dated 12th March, 2025.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the same and file rejoinder, if required.
3. Stand over to 09th April, 2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD