



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**36 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017**  
**IN WRIT PETITION NO. 4287 OF 2012**

SHAIKH HAMEED SHAIKH IBRAHIM  
*VERSUS*  
D M MUGALIKAR AND OTHERS

...

Ms. Fatema Kazi – Advocate for Petitioner  
Mr. N.S. Takale – AGP for Respondents, State  
Mr. J.R. Shah – Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

**CORAM** : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.  
**DATE** : 07.07.2025

**PER COURT :**

1. As a last chance two (2) weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 21.07.2025.

[ SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. ]

[ NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J. ]