

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017
IN WP/4287/2012

Shaikh Hameed Shaikh Ibrahim
VERSUS
D M Mugalika And Another

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. S. Kazi
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. S. Tekale
Advocate for Respondent No.2 :Mr. J.R. Shah
...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATED : 21st JULY 2025

ORDER:-

The petitioner has tendered rejoinder in the Court. Copy of the same is served on learned Advocate for the respondent No.2. At the request of learned Advocate for respondent No.2, stand over to 11.08.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI)
JUDGE