

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.520 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4287 OF 2012

Shaikh Hameed Shaikh Ibrahim

PETITIONER

VERSUS

D. M. Mugalikar and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. S. S. Kazi, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent - State
Mr. J. R. Shah, Advocate for Respondent No.2
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 - Corporation submits that the Petitioner should obtain map of his property from the City Survey Office and produce the same before the Corporation. The Corporation would extend all the necessary help to obtain copy of the map.

2. Stand over to 7th October, 2025.

[SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE JUDGE