



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**970 CONT. PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017  
IN WP/4287/2012**

SHAIKH HAMEED SHAIKH IBRAHIM  
VERSUS  
D M MUGALIKAR AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Riyaz Kazi h/f Mr.Kazi S.S.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.A. Gaikwad  
Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. Shah J.R.

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

- . Learned Advocate for the petitioner filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 14.10.2025.

**(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)**

**( NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)**

*sga*