



{1}

10-CP-520-2017

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017
IN WP/4287/2012**

Shaikh Hameed Shaikh Ibrahim

....Petitioner

VERSUS

D M Mugalikar And Another

.....Respondents

.....
Mr. Akram Inamdar h/f Adv. S.S. Kazi, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mrs. V.P. Dama, AGP for State
Mr. J.R. Shah, Advocate for respondent No. 2

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 08th DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Petitioner has supplied the documents available with him to the learned advocate appearing for the respondent No. 2. Copies of documents are placed on record along with index.
2. Learned advocate for respondent No. 2 seeks time to take instructions.
3. Stand over to 14.01.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)