



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**950 CONT. PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017
IN WP/4287/2012**

Shaikh Hameed Shaikh Ibrahim

VERSUS

D M Mugalika And Another

...

Mr. Akram Inamdar h/f Mr. S.S. Kazi, Advocate for the Petitioner

Ms. A. S. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondents/State

Mr. J. R. Shah, Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 21st APRIL 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2, Mr. Shah, makes a statement that there is difficulty in identifying the land of the petitioner which is to be acquired. He seeks time to take instructions. As such, stand over to 28.04.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]