

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**992 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 520 OF 2017
IN WP/4287/2012**

SHAIKH HAMEED SHAIKH IBRAHIM
VERSUS
D M MUGALIKAR AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Quadri Syed Raheel, Advocate holding for Mr. S.S. Kazi,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar, A.G.P. for respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 5 MAY 2026.

Per Court :

. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to furnish map prepared by Architect showing exact location of the property affected by DP Road. In view of the same, stand over to 17.06.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**